

SCC No.125/2026

**Ekmath Vs. Dattatraya**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.07**

**(Passed on 02/05/2026)**

Application filed by complainant – Order – Permission granted.

Date: 02/05/2026  
Place: Karmala

I/c Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.08**

**(Passed on 02/05/2026)**

V.P. filed by complainant – Order – Filed.

Date: 02/05/2026  
Place: Karmala

I/c Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.09**

**(Passed on 02/05/2026)**

Surety application filed by complainant – Order – Accused is released on PB and S.B. of Rs.15,000/- subject to condition that he should remain present on each date or his ld. Advocate should conduct the matter in his presence.

Date: 02/05/2026  
Place: Karmala

I/c Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.